



AIIMS/R/HS/Pharmacy/10697/Lifesaving products-I/2019/RC

Date: 30.08.2019

Corrigendum

Tender no. - AIIMS/R/HS/Pharmacy/10697/Lifesaving products-I/2019/RC

CPPP Tender ID No.- 2019_IMSRP_485464_1 Dated: 11.07.2019

With reference to above tender ID No. the following amendment is issued for the tender “Annual Rate of Lifesaving products-I for IPD and OPD Services ” at All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur” :-

S. no.	Page/ Clause/ Point	Existing Sentence	To be read as
1.	Page no.6,7 & 24-26 S.No.1.03 (Name of the items with Specification), (Name of the Product)	14. It should be BIS,European CE certified.	14. It should be BIS/ European CE certified.
2.	Page no.6,7 & 24-26 S.No.1.04 (Name of the items with Specification), (Name of the Product)	14. It should be BIS,European CE certified.	14. It should be BIS/ European CE certified.
3.	Page no.6,7 & 24-26 S.No.1.05 (Name of the items with Specification), (Name of the Product)	11 Should be BIS, CE or US-FDA certified. Non-toxic, Pyrogen free, sterile, latex free, single use.	11 Should be BIS/ CE or US-FDA certified. Non-toxic, Pyrogen free, sterile, latex free, single use.

Note: - All other terms & condition will be remain unchanged. Corrigendum must be uploaded along with technical bid as acceptance.

**Medical Superintendent
AIIMS, Raipur (C.G)**